PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6527821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM M. TYLER	01/07/2021
CAELAN G. STACK	01/06/2021
CHRISTOPHER P. FOSS	01/06/2021
CHRISTIAN X. DALONZO	01/06/2021
CRAIG M. FEDERIGHI	01/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17027416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: beverly.gemello@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: GARY S. WILLIAMS

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 2: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063266-7734-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY S. WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Gary S. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 5

source=P49200US4 Assignment (7734-US)#page1.tif source=P49200US4 Assignment (7734-US)#page2.tif source=P49200US4 Assignment (7734-US)#page3.tif source=P49200US4 Assignment (7734-US)#page4.tif source=P49200US4 Assignment (7734-US)#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

	WH	ERE	N.2F	/Ε, V	VIL	LIA	M	M.	TY)	LER	t, ci	tize	n of	the	Unit	ed S	state	s of	Am	eric	a. r	esid	ing	in S	an	Frar	icisc	0, (CA:
CAEL	AN C	i. ST	AČK	l, cit	izen	of i	the	Uni	ted	Stat	és c	of A	mei	ica,	resi	ding	g in	Bel	mor	nt, C	Ä;	CB	RĬ	ST()PE	IER	₽.	FO	SS.
citizen	of the	Unit	ed St	ates (of A	mer	ica.	res:	idin	g in	San	ı Fra	mcis	30O.	CA;	CB	(R)	STL	ΔN	X. I	λĺ	.00	$\mathbb{Z}\mathbb{C}$), ci	tize	n of	the	Uni	ited
States																													
residin	g in I	Los A	Altos	Hills	s, C.	Α, ,	AS:	SIG	NOI	₹S,	are	the	inv	ento	DES O	f th	ie ii	iven	tion	in	DE	VI	CES	, N	Œ	$^{\circ}$	DS	, A.	ND
GRAP																										j (OB.	EC	${ m TS}$
CORR	RESP()ND	ING '	TO A	APP	LIC	CA	CIO.	NS,	des	crib	ed i	n ar	app	olica	tion	for	a Pa	iten	t of	the	Uni	ted	Sta	tes				

\boxtimes	which is executed on even date herewith
X	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. P49200US4/63266-7734-US
	which was filed on September 21, 2020, Application No. 17/027,416
X	which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No(s). 63/041,993, 63/023,237, 63/008,656, 62/987,871 and 62/987,870
	We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Gary S. Williams, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, APPLE INC., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, California 95014, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; the said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said United States application claims priority; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	07-Jan-2021	Ments yes	/	L.S.
		William M. Tyler		
Date		<u>/</u>	/	_L.S.
		Caelan G. Stack		

DB2/39901498.1

ASSIGNMENT

	WHERE.																	
CAEL	AN G. ST	ACK, c	itizen of	f the Un	ited Sta	ités of	`Amei	rica, r	esidin	g in l	Belm	ont, C	Á; C	HRĬS'	TOP	HER	P. F	FOSS.
citizen	of the Uni	ted State	s of Ame	erica, res	siding in	i San I	Francis	sco. C	A: CI	ĦRIS	TIAN	(X. D	ALO	NZO.	. citiz	en of	the U	United
States of	of America	a, residin	g in San	Francis	co. CA:	and (CRAIC	GM.	FÉDE	ERIG	HI, c	itizen	of the	Unite	ed Sta	ites c	f An	ierica.
residing	g in Los a	Áltos Hi	lls, CA.	ASSIG	NÓRS.	are t	he inv	entor	s of t	he im	ventic	m in	DEV	ICES.	ME	THO	DS.	AND
GRAP	HICAL	USER	INTE	RFACE	S FO	$\mathbf{R} = \mathbf{H}$	NTER	ACT	ING	WI	ſΗ	USE	R II	TER	FAC	E	OBĴ	ECTS
CORR	ESPOND	ING TO	APPLI	ICATIO	NS, de:	scribe	d in an	appl	ication	a for a	a Pate	nt of t	he Ur	nited S	tates			
M wh	ich is exec	uted on	⊠e	ven date	herewi	th												

\boxtimes	which is executed on even date herewith
X	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. P49200US4/63266-7734-US
\boxtimes	which was filed on September 21, 2020, Application No. 17/027,416
\boxtimes	which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No(s). 63/041,993, 63/023,237, 63/008,656, 62/987,871 and 62/987,870
	We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Gary S. Williams, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number , filed) the filing date and application
	number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, APPLE INC., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, California 95014, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; the said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said United States application claims priority; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States application and said United States provisional patent application, in filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date		/ William M. Tyler	/	L.S
Date	06-Jan-2021	/ Caelan G. Stack	/	L.S

DB2/39901498.1

_{Date} <u>06-Jan-2021</u>	Christopher	/	L.S.
Date	/ Christian X.	//	L.S.
Date	/ Craig M. Fee	 Jerighi	L.S.

Date	/ Christopher P. F	/ OSS	L.S.
Date		/ onzo	L.S.
Date			L.S.

DB2/ 39901498.1

Date		Christopher P. Foss	L.S.
Date			L.S.
Date	1/19/2021	Craig Federighi	L.S.

DD2/ 20001400 1

RECORDED: 02/01/2021